

LISTING ON 05.04.2017
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9251 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

PREM CHAND

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

MANJULABAI & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 02.11.2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Indore in S.A. No. 826 of 2004.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No 13791 of 2009 filed against the order dated 18.11.2008 in F.A. No. 22/97(Annexure P-20 of High Court's Order) was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2009. (copy of order dated 08.07.2009 has been annexed as annexure P-21 at page no. 124 of SLP paper books)

It is further submitted that there was a delay of 33 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Christy Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc4