

rITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9251/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2016  
in SA No. 826/2004 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)  
PREM CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULABAI & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 05/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner.

During the course of hearing, it is informed by the learned  
counsel that the Trust namely S Birdibai Sunderlal Patni Digambar  
Jain Charitable Trust \235 has also filed Special Leave Petition being  
Diary No.5448 of 2017 and he prays that the present Special Leave  
Petition matter may be listed along with the said matter.

As prayed, let the matters be listed on Friday, the 7 th

April,

2017.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the Trust is  
directed to cure the defects immediately before the next date of  
hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

\* Appearance Slip is not given by the learned counsel appearing for  
the Trust