

LISTING ON 07.04.2017(supple.)
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in SLP CC.. No. 7434 of 2017
(Application for permission to file the SLP)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. in SLP CC.. No. 7434 of 2017
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9251 of 2017
and CC.. NO. 7434 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. in SLP(C) CC..No. 7434 of 2017 and
SLP(C) No. 9251 of 2017

(Applications for exemption from filing O.T.)

PREM CHAND ETC.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

MANJULABAI AND ANR. ETC.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 9251 of 2017

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Heard Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

During the course of hearing, it is informed by the learned counsel that the Trust namely “Birdibai Sunderlal Patni Digamber Jain Charitable Trust” has also filed Special Leave Petition being Diary No.5448 of 2017 and he prays that the present Special Leave Petition matter may be listed along with the said matter.

As prayed, let the matters be listed on Friday, the 7th April, 2017.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the Trust is directed to cure the defects immediately before the next date of hearing.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C)D.No. 5448 of 2017 has cured the defects and now it has been registered as SLP(C) CC. No. 7434 of 2017.

SLP CC.. No. 7434 of 2017

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 02.11.2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Indore in S.A. No. 826 of 2004.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 17 days in filing the special leave petition and further delay of 20 days in refiling the same and counsel for the petitioner has also filed applications in support, thereof.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 9251 of 2017 and the instant matter arising out of same judgment and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Christi Jain, Advocate

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc4