

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9251/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2016
in SA No. 826/2004 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)
PREM CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULABAI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With application(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No.7434/2017
(With application(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

For Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

We have been informed by Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for
the petitioner(s) that Writ Petition No.3647/2014 is pending before
the High Court.

1

After having heard learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner(s) and having regard to the facts and circumstances of
this case, we request the High Court to take up and dispose of the
Writ Petition No.3647/2014, pending before it, within a period of
two months from the date of communication of this Order.

In view of the above, these matters are adjourned to Summer
Vacations awaiting judgment of the High Court in the said writ
petition.

As prayed, in the meantime, status-quo as of today, shall be
maintained by the parties.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER