

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9251/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2016  
in SA No. 826/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULABAI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017 and IA  
No.115566/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7434/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 22-01-2018 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Siddhi Padia, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Ankur Mody, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following  
O R D E RS.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7434/2017:Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seeks  
permission to withdraw the above Special Leave Petition.

Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER