

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9251/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2016 in SA No. 826/2004 passed by the High Court Of MADHYA PRADESH At Indore)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. -IA 2/2017 and
IA No.115566/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Wednesday, the 21st March, 2018, as prayed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER