

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9251/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2016
in SA No. 826/2004 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017 and IA
No.115566/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10378/2018 (IV-A) (Item No. 59.1())
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 43230/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43231/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43232/2018)

Date : 26-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList on next Monday i.e. 2nd April, 2018.(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

